FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

05-26-1998



100718608

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

47124-012

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 100660254	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	XX Other Release of security interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Fleet National Bank (for its	self and as Agent for other Lenders)			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other National banking associat	ion			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Selfcare Consumer Products	inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 200 Prospect Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Waltham	Massachusetts 02154			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s).information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2023

REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0798

FORM PTO-1618C
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRA	DEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individ	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership C	orporation Association
Other			
Citizen	ship State of Incorporation/Organi	ization	
Receiving Enter Addition	J Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Nam	e		
DBA/AKA/TA	4		
Composed of	of		
Address (line	1)		
Address (line	2)		
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Indivi	<u> </u>	<u></u>	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
			not domiciled in the United States, an
Corpor	ration Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corpor Other	ration Association		appointment of a domestic
Other	Association Association nship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other Citizer	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ	or Registration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ k Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or t	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ k Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or t	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B (s) Reg	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) 1234723 1991320
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ k Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or t	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ k Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or t	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B (s) Reg	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) 1234723 1991320
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ k Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or t	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B (s) Reg (898148	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) 1234723 1801384 1801382
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ k Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or t	r Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B (s) Reg (898148 2008952	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) 1234723 1801384 1801382
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ k Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or t	r Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B (s) Reg (898148 2008952	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) 1234723 1801384 1801382
Other Citizer Trademar Enter either	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ k Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number or t	r Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B (s) Reg (898148 2008952	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) 1234723 1801384 1801382

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page	2	U.: Pa	S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name	and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and 1	elephone Number	212-547-5335	
Name	Steven J. Greene				
Address (tine 1)	McDermott Will & En				
Address (line 2)	50 Rockefeller Plaz	za			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10020)			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ched conveyance o	document #	3
Trademark	Application Number(s		n Number(s)	X Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number	-			
Trac	demark Application Num	ber(s)		stration Number	`
			1058922	502058	846152
			405604	569973	564695
			723272	1337530	1244969
Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of pro	operties involved.	# 19	
Fee Amour	it Fee Amou	nt for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
		nclosed De	eposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0203					
		•	harge additional fees	s: Yes X	No No
Statement	and Signature		3		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Wilhlem F.	Gadiano	المنابع المناب	ALMICK	May :	20, 1998
Name	of Person Signing	S	ignature		Date Signed

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark.	Registration No.			
Z-Bec	1,058,922			
Allbee (Stylized)	502,058			
Allbee-T	846,152			
Beminal (Stylized)	405,604			
Gevrabon	569,973			
Gevral	564,695			
Gevrite	723,272			
Posture	1,337,530			
Stresscaps	1,244,969			
Stresstabs	898,148			
Stresstabs	1,234,723			
Protegra (and Design)	1,991,320			
Protegra Means Protection	2,008,952			
Protegra (Stylized)	1,801,384			
Protegra	1,801,382			
Candle Device	1,285,763			
Helix Design (in Black/White)	1,826,069			
Helix Design (in Color)	1,828,002			
For Every Living Cell	1,828,752			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0801

FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark O Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK 03-12-1998 210 MAR 0 4 1998 47124-012 100660254 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Frame # Change of Name COKCECTIVE ADSCUMENT Release Reel # 1555 0434 Frame # Release of security interest Other Conveying Party recorded 2/20/97 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Formeriv Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Party (Releasing) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Fleet National Bank (for itself and as Agent for other Lenders) DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Federal Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other National banking association (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 00000292 DAN:130203 1058922 40.00 CH FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02 FC:482 450.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Selfcare Acquisition Corp., whose name has been changed to Selfcare Consumer Products, Inc. by a Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation dated as of September 26, 1997 ("Debtor") has satisfied in full all of Debtor's obligations to Fleet National Bank, as agent, acting for itself and other lenders ("Secured Party") under the Credit Agreement dated February 19, 1997 and the Trademark and Service Mark Security Agreement dated February 19, 1997, thereby terminating the Security Interest of Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, Debtor desires to record this instrument to evidence termination of the Security Interest in the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined).

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest in, to and under, all of the Debtor's trademark and service mark applications and registered trademarks and service marks, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks and service marks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are filed or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter referred to as Collateral.
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the Security Interest in the Collateral by Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 15th day of February, 1998.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Ву:

Name: A. Katie Sluder

Title: Vice President

Secured Agreement of goods of the state of

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0803

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS			
	:	S	S
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK))	

On the 12 day of February, 1998, before me personally came A Kahe Stode me known, who, being, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the ______ of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, the company described as Secured Party and which executed the foregoing instrument of Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and that she signed on behalf of said company in accordance with authority granted to her by the Board of Directors, and acknowledged to me that she subscribed her name on the attached document.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1/11/02

TRADEMARK 310853.1 RECORDED: 03/04/1998 REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0804